
2023 Mission University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (540), Opp (530)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (1), Wheeler (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Merryman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Richards, Landon .356 72-68 177 44 63 16 4 3 40 96 .542 36 2 23 0 .459 5 0 3-5 79 21 7 .935
10 O'Brien, Eric .331 61-55 166 32 55 9 2 1 36 71 .428 19 6 20 3 .410 4 0 8-9 38 82 15 .889
4 Blehm, Dylan .326 65-57 187 38 61 14 2 4 50 91 .487 23 6 29 1 .411 3 0 2-2 121 7 3 .977
34 Grant, Kamron .314 73-69 220 53 69 17 6 2 55 104 .473 29 11 24 0 .411 5 0 11-14 56 7 6 .913
7 Wheeler, Tate .300 74-70 230 65 69 10 7 0 39 93 .404 38 9 41 0 .416 2 1 19-23 116 138 12 .955
27 Wheeler, Drew .288 74-72 212 34 61 12 5 0 33 83 .392 18 13 30 2 .372 4 1 3-3 143 12 6 .963
3 Parton, Haden .282 74-72 209 37 59 12 0 2 42 77 .368 26 15 27 0 .391 6 0 5-5 386 18 6 .985
9 Merryman, Grant .276 74-71 225 47 62 10 0 1 33 75 .333 40 0 31 0 .378 5 4 37-42 93 163 22 .921
8 Cromer, Jayton .415 13-12 41 7 17 3 1 0 8 22 .537 3 0 9 1 .444 1 0 0-1 16 16 1 .970
14 Brown, Ian .389 14-6 18 4 7 1 0 0 5 8 .444 5 0 0 0 .500 1 0 1-1 53 4 0 1.000
16 Golden, Sam .367 39-33 109 8 40 9 2 2 28 59 .541 15 0 15 1 .440 1 0 3-3 110 16 3 .977
44 McWaters, Ace .360 32-12 50 8 18 2 0 0 8 20 .400 2 4 7 0 .421 1 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
2 Hill, Kyle .333 35-20 69 14 23 7 1 2 11 38 .551 8 7 14 0 .452 0 0 3-3 81 28 4 .965
24 Terry, Gabe .333 20-6 6 4 2 1 1 0 2 5 .833 0 3 1 0 .556 0 0 2-2 7 4 1 .917
33 Nadurata, Elijah .321 31-4 28 10 9 3 1 0 7 14 .500 3 0 6 0 .387 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
51 51 .303 17-14 33 4 10 3 0 2 5 19 .576 8 0 16 0 .439 0 0 0-0 97 5 1 .990

25
Montgomery,
Brennan .300 53-20 80 26 24 5 0 0 12 29 .363 4 0 9 0 .329 1 0 12-12 25 4 1 .967

46 46 .289 29-9 45 7 13 4 0 0 11 17 .378 7 0 11 0 .370 2 0 0-0 11 15 3 .897
13 Lawson, Mason .273 8-6 22 7 6 1 0 0 3 7 .318 3 2 7 1 .407 0 0 1-1 11 16 1 .964
55 Delgado, Landry .250 27-4 20 17 5 1 0 0 4 6 .300 1 2 5 0 .333 1 0 5-7 6 0 0 1.000
21 21 .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
31 Mulholland, Trey .250 4-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Andert, Aiden 'Bob' .186 28-18 43 1 8 0 0 0 3 8 .186 7 1 12 0 .314 0 0 0-0 117 13 1 .992
1 Vienhage, Carter .115 22-4 26 6 3 1 0 0 6 4 .154 5 4 4 1 .343 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Crum, Logan .077 12-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 0 7 0 .143 0 0 0-0 40 3 0 1.000
20 Free, Ryan .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
57 57 .000 12-0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
35 Still, Zac .000 15-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Brattin, Kyle .000 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
56 56 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 77-77 2244 491 687 141 32 19 443 949 .423 305 86 354 10 .403 42 6 119-137 1665 615 98 .959
Opponents .267 77-77 2194 400 585 103 17 20 349 782 .356 283 117 506 5 .377 22 26 123-132 1619 580 123 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Sanders, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 0
31 Mulholland, Trey 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 0 3 6 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
75 75 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Merryman, Grant 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brown, Ian 1.17 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 2 1 5 5 1 0 0 .143 0 5 0 0 0
17 Vestal, Jackson 3.50 12-6 21 19 11 2-0 0 126.0 126 65 49 34 117 27 1 3 .268 7 16 0 3 1
23 Campbell, Carter 3.68 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 3 3 7 7 0 0 1 .250 2 2 0 0 0
24 Terry, Gabe 3.90 2-0 16 4 0 0-0 1 32.1 30 16 14 16 19 3 1 0 .275 3 5 0 3 3
45 45 4.26 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 4 3 8 5 2 0 0 .182 2 4 0 0 0
19 Richards, Landon 4.57 6-4 18 14 2 0-0 1 84.2 76 52 43 52 81 12 2 1 .264 18 16 3 0 7
7 Wheeler, Tate 4.74 4-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 24.2 22 19 13 10 25 2 1 2 .244 5 7 0 0 0
54 Buxton, Josh 4.87 8-5 17 16 4 0-0 0 88.2 99 66 48 44 88 9 1 3 .299 11 10 0 2 6
30 Hunter, Garrett 5.76 3-6 22 12 3 2-0 1 70.1 75 65 45 36 62 13 3 2 .301 6 16 0 3 4
22 Locke, Justin 6.00 4-0 14 4 0 0-0 0 27.0 40 28 18 14 14 9 4 0 .354 7 7 0 3 1
27 Wheeler, Drew 6.18 3-2 15 3 0 0-0 1 39.1 42 27 27 19 46 4 1 3 .313 2 12 0 3 4
44 McWaters, Ace 9.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 4 4 9 2 1 0 0 .231 0 2 0 1 0
35 Still, Zac 9.33 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 24 22 19 14 18 4 1 2 .343 4 5 1 1 0



39 Smith, Evan 13.50 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 22 20 19 14 8 1 1 1 .423 3 8 0 1 0
32 Goforth, Luke 47.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 8 7 7 0 3 2 1 1 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.06 45-28 193 73 20 4 6 556.2 588 405 313 285 507 90 17 19 .289 71 117 5 20 26
Opponents 6.46 28-46 197 73 10 2 9 542.1 679 491 389 305 355 135 29 18 .331 52 87 8 42 6

PB: Team (35), Totals (35), Andert (8), 51 (7), Parton (7), Hill (5), Brown (3), Crum (3), Golden (2), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Richards
2, Terry 1, Vestal 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (221-237), Andert (39-42), Hill (29-31), Vestal (26-28), Buxton (15-17), 51 (13-13),
Brown (13-13), Hunter (13-13), Richards (13-14), Wheeler (10-12), Campbell (8-8), Crum (8-9), Golden (7-8), Parton (6-6), Locke (4-4),
Still (4-5), Terry (4-4), Smith (3-3), Wheeler (3-3), Goforth (1-1), McWaters (1-1), Mulholland (1-1)   



2023 Mission University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Brown, Ian 57 53 4 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 3 0
15 Crum, Logan 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 3 0
44 McWaters, Ace 27 27 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Vestal, Jackson 20 4 16 0 1.000 1 26 2 .929 0 0
55 Delgado, Landry 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mulholland, Trey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Still, Zac 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Vienhage, Carter 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Locke, Justin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
57 57 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Free, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Smith, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 45 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Andert, Aiden 'Bob' 131 117 13 1 .992 0 39 3 .929 8 0
51 51 103 97 5 1 .990 0 13 0 1.000 7 0
3 Parton, Haden 410 386 18 6 .985 15 6 0 1.000 7 0
4 Blehm, Dylan 131 121 7 3 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Golden, Sam 129 110 16 3 .977 0 7 1 .875 2 0
8 Cromer, Jayton 33 16 16 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Montgomery, Brennan 30 25 4 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hill, Kyle 113 81 28 4 .965 3 29 2 .935 5 0
13 Lawson, Mason 28 11 16 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wheeler, Drew 161 143 12 6 .963 2 10 2 .833 0 0
7 Wheeler, Tate 266 116 138 12 .955 15 3 0 1.000 0 0
54 Buxton, Josh 18 2 15 1 .944 0 15 2 .882 0 0
19 Richards, Landon 107 79 21 7 .935 2 13 1 .929 0 0
9 Merryman, Grant 278 93 163 22 .921 12 0 0 — 0 0
24 Terry, Gabe 12 7 4 1 .917 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Grant, Kamron 69 56 7 6 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 46 29 11 15 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 O'Brien, Eric 135 38 82 15 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nadurata, Elijah 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hunter, Garrett 13 3 7 3 .769 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
23 Campbell, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
28 Sanders, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Goforth, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Brattin, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 56 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
75 75 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2378 1665 615 98 .959 65 221 16 .932 35 0
Opponents 2322 1619 580 123 .947 76 230 34 .871 24 1


